श्री मनकामेश्वर नमः

मोती माला ग्रामोद्योग सेवा निकेतन स

ग्राम व पोस्ट सकीट जिला-एटा

47 2M 2N 2D MZ 0018P

दिनांक 02/01/2019

Resolution for establishment of New Technical Institution

That the Trust / Society vide its executive meeting held on 02-01-2019 at Smt. Motimala Gramodhyog Sewa Niketan Samiti office at VPO-Sakeet., Tehsil & Distt.-Etah (UP) 207001 vide item no. SMGSNS/47/2019 have resolved that, Smt.Motimala Gramodhyog Seva Niketan Samiti shall apply to AICTE for approval to start "LOKMAN SINGH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY" to offer technical education in Diploma in Pharmacy& B.Pharmacy and shall allocate, land at Khasra No. 1397S at VPO-Bhagipur ,Sakeet,, Tehsil & Distt.-Etah (UP) 207001 measuring land 0.810 hectare (2.0 acres) earmarked for the proposed "LOKMAN SINGH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY" VPO-Bhagipur ,Sakeet,, Tehsil & Distt.-Etah (UP) 207001 required funds for creation of carpet and built up area in proposed "LOKMAN SINGH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY" VPO-Bhagipur ,Sakeet,, Tehsil & Distt.-Etah (UP) 207001, as required for proposed Technical Institute namely, of "LOKMAN SINGH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY", and shall allocate required funds for procurement of equipments, furniture and other required entities for smooth functioning of the same.

31201-MM12

President/Secretary

Smt. Motimala Gramoudhyog

Smt. Motumalas Grunted Hyog Sewa Niketan Samiti

(Secretary/Prabandhak)

Noetu

रेक्सिट भीवी.